From-NOVEON INC

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): John Ta-Yuan Lai Ronald P. Shea | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Noveon IP Holdings Corp. Internal Address: |
| Execution Date(s) 8/6/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | City: Cleveland. State: Onio Country: United States of America Zip: 44141-3247 |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Catherine A. Bartel Internal Address: Noveon, Inc. Legal Department Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Cleveland, State: Ohio Zip: 44141-3247 Phone Number: (216) 447-5930 Fax Number: (216) 447-5933 Email Address: cathy.bartel@noveoninc.com | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1501 Authorized User Name Catherine A. Bartel |
| 9. Signature: Cotherine A. Bortel Signature | Date Total autobox of access in absolution access |
| Catherine A. Bartel Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5005, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 200CT015F **CUSTOMER NO: 37535**

Serial No. _____10/913,972

Filing Date August 6, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John Ta-Yuan Lai and Ronald P. Shea, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively entitled

HYDROXYL-TERMINATED THIOCARBONATE CONTAINING COMPOUNDS, POLYMERS, AND COPOLYMERS, AND POLYURETHANES AND URETHANE ACRYLICS MADE THEREFROM

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP., an Illinois corporation, having its principal office located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/We agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP, the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

Inventor John Ta-Yuan Lai SIGN HERE

State of Ohio

County of Cuyshoga

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 6th day of <u>August</u>, 2004.

Catherine A. Bartel

Notary Public

CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 015007 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 200CT015F Page 2 of 2

SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE

Inventor

Konald P. Shea

State of Ohio

County of <u>Luyahana</u>) SS

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 6th day of Gugust

___, 20

Notary Public

SEAL

CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2007